

Certification date: Expirv date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number:

4 February 2022 3 February 2025 10425858 0442873

LRQ/\

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Velcromex S.A. de C.V.

Calle 13 Avenida 14 y 17 No. 1545, 84269 Agua Prieta, Mexico

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

## IATF 16949:2016 (excluding product design)

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 00029757-001

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacturing of Hook and Loop fasteners and Seat Inserts.

Ciffs & Muckey

**Cliff Muckleroy** 

Area Operations Manager Americas

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



00029757-001 0442873

Location	Activities	LRG
<b>Velcro USA Inc.</b> 800 DeMuro Drive, Douglas, AZ, 85607, United States	IATF 16949:2016 Distribution.	LRG
Velcro USA Inc. 95 Sundial Avenue, Manchester, NH, 03103, United States	IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Contract Review, R&D, Supplier Management, Customer Service, Laboratory, and Strategic Planning.	LRG
		LRG
		LRG
		LRC
		LRO

LRC assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoeve provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom